# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Stephane Le Tual	01/25/2012
Pratap Narayan Singh	06/29/2011
Nicola Vannucci	06/30/2011

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STMicroelectronics S.A.	
Street Address:	29, Boulevard Romain Rolland	
City:	Montrouge	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92120	

Name:	STMicroelectronics Pvt. Ltd.
Street Address:	Plot. No 1, Knowledge Park III, Greater Noida
City:	Uttar Pradesh
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	2013082

Name:	STMicroelectronics (Canada) Inc.
Street Address:	16, Fitzgerald Road
City:	Nepean, Ontario
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K2H 8R6

Name:	STMicroelectronics S.r.l.
Street Address:	Via C. Olivetti, 2
City:	Agrate Brianza
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

**REEL: 027645 FRAME: 0931** 

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13166117

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (617)646-8646 **Phone**: 617-646-8000

Email: gdriscoll@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: James H. Morris

Address Line 1: Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 2: 600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$1022.71582US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gail Driscoll

Total Attachments: 6

source=13166117#page1.tif

source=13166117#page2.tif

source=13166117#page3.tif

source=13166117#page4.tif

source=13166117#page5.tif

source=13166117#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 027645 FRAME: 0932

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to STMicroelectronics S.A., a French corporation having a place of business at 29, Boulevard Romain Rolland, 92120 Montrouge, France, STMicroelectronics Pvt. Ltd. an Indian corporation having a place of business at Plot. No1, Knowledge Park III, Greater Noida, 2013082 Uttar Pradesh, India, STMicroelectronics (Canada) Inc., a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 16, Fitzgerald Road, K2H8R6 Nepean, Ontario, Canada, and STMicroelectronics S.r.l. an Italian corporation having a place of business at Via C. Olivetti, 2, 20041 Agrate Brianza, Italy, , its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on June 22, 2011 as serial No. 13/166,117 and entitled DIFFERENTIAL SUCCESSIVE APPROXIMATION ANALOG TO DIGITAL CONVERTER, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C., of 600 Atlantic Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02210 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent office for recordation of this document.

Dated: <u>25 Jan 2012</u>	Signature Printed Name:	Stéphane LE TUAL
Dated:	Signature Printed Name:	Pratap Narayan SINGH
	Timica Name.	Transpiranayan Sirvoir
Dated:	Signature	·
	Printed Name:	Oleksiy ZABRODA
Dated:	Signature	
Dateu.	Printed Name	Nicola VANNLICCI

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to STMicroelectronics S.A., a French corporation having a place of business at 29, Boulevard Romain Rolland, 92120 Montrouge, France, STMicroelectronics Pvt. Ltd. an Indian corporation having a place of business at Plot. No.1, Knowledge Park III, Greater Noida, 2013082 Uttar Pradesh, India, STMicroelectronics (Canada) Inc., a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 16, Fitzgerald Road, K2H8R6 Nepean, Ontario, Canada, and STMicroelectronics S.r.l. an Italian corporation having a place of business at Via C. Olivetti, 2, 20041 Agrate Brianza, Italy, , its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on June 22, 2011 as serial No. 13/166,117 and entitled DIFFERENTIAL SUCCESSIVE APPROXIMATION ANALOG TO DIGITAL CONVERTER, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C., of 600 Atlantic Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02210 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 2

Assignment

Dated:		Signature	
		Printed Name:	Stéphane LE TUAL
Dated:	June 29, 2011	Signature	72.44
		Printed Name:	Pratap Narayan SINGH
Dated:		Signature	
		Printed Name:	Oleksiy ZABRODA
Dated:		Signature	
		Printed Name:	Nicola VANNUCCI

Docket No. S1022.71582US00

Page 2 of 2

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to STMicroelectronics S.A., a French corporation having a place of business at 29, Boulevard Romain Rolland, 92120 Montrouge, France, STMicroelectronics Pvt. Ltd. an Indian corporation having a place of business at Plot. No1, Knowledge Park III, Greater Noida, 2013082 Uttar Pradesh, India, STMicroelectronics (Canada) Inc., a Canadian corporation having a place of business at 16, Fitzgerald Road, K2H8R6 Nepean, Ontario, Canada, and STMicroelectronics S.r.l. an Italian corporation having a place of business at Via C. Olivetti, 2. 20041 Agrate Brianza, Italy, , its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent filed on June 22, 2011 as serial No. 13/166,117 and entitled DIFFERENTIAL SUCCESSIVE APPROXIMATION ANALOG TO DIGITAL CONVERTER, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee.

Hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee.

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C., of 600 Atlantic Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02210 the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent office for recordation of this document.

Page 1 of 2

# Assignment

Dated:	Seeman to the se	Signature Printed Name: Si	éphane LE TUAL
Dated:		SignaturePrinted Name: P	ratap Narayan SINGH
Dated:		Signature O	leksiy ZABRODA
Dated:	Jun 20,2011	Signature Nucl.	

Docket No. S1022.71582US00

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027645 FRAME: 0938